

A Charutar Vidya Mandal's S. M. PATEL COLLEGE OF HOME SCIENCE

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated with Sardar Patel University) Vallabh Vidyanagar-388120, Dist. Anand, Gujarat, India

Governing Body

Category	Nature	Names of the member
05 Members from Management	Nominated by the Parent Body as per its constitution or by- laws	 Er. Bhikhubhai B. Patel Chairman. Charutar Vidya Mandal Shri Manishbhai S Patel Vice President Charutar Vidya Mandal Shri. Ramesh. Talati Hon Jt. Secretary Charutar Vidya Mandal Mrs. Rashmi N Patel Mrs. Rekha Emanuel
02 Teachers of the college	Nominated by the Principal on seniority by rotation	 Dr. Nidhi Gupta Ms. Kalpana Srivastava
01 Administrative Staff of the college	Administrative Officer/ Senior administrative staff	Mr. Kamlesh Panchal
01 Educationalist	Nominated by the Management	Dr. Nilambari Dave
01 State Government nominee	Academician not below the rank of Professor or State Government official	Awaited from the Govt
01 University Nominee	Nominated by the University	Dr. V.H.Patel
01 Principal of the College	Member Secretary	Dr. Bhavana Chauhan